10/- each for every Five ordinary shares of Rs.10/- each
held by shareholder. The said shares shall rank pari passu with the existing shares of
the Company as regards future dividend and in all other respects."

FURTHER RESOLVED

"That an amount of Rs. 340,000,000/- (Rupees Three hundred forty million only) be
transferred to general reserve out of the profit of the Company for the year ended
June 30,2018."

CERTIFIED

Muha
Company Sec

Atlas Battery Limited
Head Office: D-l81, Central Avenue, S.I.T.E., Karachi-75730 Ph: (92-21) lll-247-225 Fax: (92-21) 32564703